High current plugs and sockets
Inlet JGU
High current plug for the electrical connection of mobile consumer loads like construction machines, tunnel boring machines,
conveyors, mining machines, cranes, ships, induction melting furnaces, test equipment, worksite distribution boards, etc.
Suitable for mobile connectors (JK).
200 A 250 / 400 A
Characteristics
• Current 200A, 250A, 400A

Cross section pilot cable, conductor
EN 60228  Class 1
mm2 up to  4 up to  4 up to  4
Diameter of cable
 - normal mm 45 - 65 45 - 65 45 - 65
 - max. on request mm - up to  80 up to  80
Diameter of cable
 - separate pilot cable mm 5 - 10 8 - 15 8 - 15
* other frequencies on request
Dimensional drawings
JGU/200A
JGU/250A
JGU/400A
Ordering information
Current Number of poles Voltage/Identification Type designation Article No.
200 A 4 (3L+PEN) 230V / 9h JGU-S4/200A/230V 11700
  400V / 6h JGU-S4/200A/400V 11701
  500V / 7h JGU-S4/200A/500V 11702
  690V / 5h JGU-S4/200A/690V 11703
  1’000V / 1h JGU-S4/200A/1000V 11704
200 A 5 (3L+N+PE) 230V / 9h JGU-S5/200A/230V 11705
  400V / 6h JGU-S5/200A/400V 11706
  500V / 7h JGU-S5/200A/500V 11707
  690V / 5h JGU-S5/200A/690V 11708
  1’000V / 1h JGU-S5/200A/1000V 11709
Current Number of poles Voltage/Identification Type designation Article No.
250 A 4 (3L+PEN) 230V / 9h JGU-S4/250A/230V 11710
  400V / 6h JGU-S4/250A/400V 11711
  500V / 7h JGU-S4/250A/500V 11712
  690V / 5h JGU-S4/250A/690V 11713
  1’000V / 1h JGU-S4/250A/1000V 11714
250 A 5 (3L+N+PE) 230V / 9h JGU-S5/250A/230V 11715
  400V / 6h JGU-S5/250A/400V 11716
  500V / 7h JGU-S5/250A/500V 11717
  690V / 5h JGU-S5/250A/690V 11718
  1’000V / 1h JGU-S5/250A/1000V 11719
Current Number of poles Voltage/Identification Type designation Article No.
400 A 4 (3L+PEN) 230V / 9h JGU-S4/400A/230V 11720
  400V / 6h JGU-S4/400A/400V 11721
  500V / 7h JGU-S4/400A/500V 11722
  690V / 5h JGU-S4/400A/690V 11723
  1’000V / 1h JGU-S4/400A/1000V 11724
400 A 5 (3L+N+PE) 230V / 9h JGU-S5/400A/230V 11725
  400V / 6h JGU-S5/400A/400V 11726
  500V / 7h JGU-S5/400A/500V 11727
  690V / 5h JGU-S5/400A/690V 11728
  1’000V / 1h JGU-S5/400A/1000V 11729
The information given in this document is subject to change without notice
Edition 08/2007
Rauscher & Stoecklin AG
Reuslistrasse 32, CH-4450 Sissach